PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sturman Industries, Inc.	09/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navistar, Inc.
Street Address:	4201 Winfield Road
City:	Warrenville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5598871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)557-3347 Phone: (714)557-3800

Email: jessica_clark@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2589P025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger W. Blakely, Jr., Reg. No. 25,831

Total Attachments: 1

source=2589P025_20110908_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026993 FRAME: 0854 H \$40 00 5598

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Sturman Industries, Inc.

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Navistar, Inc.

a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 4201 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. patent:

U.S. Patent No. 5,598,871 issued February 4, 1997

and in and to any reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions and in and to any accrued causes of action for damages for infringement of such patent.

Sturman Industries, Inc.

Date: Sep. 08, 2011

By: Oded E. Sturman, Vice President